

**BEFORE : MRS. K. Y. AMBEKAR ,
COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR
Date: 2nd April, 2025**

CALLED FOR HEARING :

6 TP/3957/2023 (E-filing)

Mr. Karan Chaudhary i/b. JD Singh, Advocate for petitioner

- PC :** 1. Perused Petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for petitioner. Upon perusal of the petition, it has been observed that Affidavit of Attesting Witness to the Codicil dated 05.08.2016 is not file hence, Advocate to take steps.
2. Ld. Advocate for petitioner file praecipe to place the matter on board as and when all compliance is done in the matter. Remove from board.

02.04.2025

**COMPANY REGISTRAR /
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**